Unofficial Translation
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State of Cambodia

Independence Peace Freedom Happiness

Ministry of Health
No.: 06 SNChH

Decision
on Nomination of Secondary Midwives
Minister of Health

Pursuant to:

Decision No. 87-80 KB dated on 09/May /1980 of Board of Revolution of
Cambodian People, on Roles, Responsibilities and Organizational Structure of
Ministry of Health

Decision No. 117 SSR dated 25/]July /1988 of Board of Ministers on the
Establishment of Stung Treng Regional Training Center

Name List of 1t Batch of Secondary Midwife who have graduated successfully
from Stung Treng Regional Training Center for Health during the 1st Exam 20th
/March/1991 and 2nd Exam 20t/ June /1991

Necessary of the Ministry

Herby Decides:
Article 1: Nominate those who successfully passed the Exit Examination at Stung
Treng Regional Training Center during the 15t Exam on 20/March/1991 and 2nd
Exam on 20th/June/1991 as name below as Secondary Midwife of 1th Batch :

No. | Name Gender | Date of Birth | Place of Birth | ID | Others

1 Scholarship
2 -

3 -

4 -

5 -

6 -

7 Kratie PHD
8 -

9 -

10 Scholarship
11 -

12 --

13 Municipal PHD
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14 Scholarship
15 -
16 Scholarship
17 -
18 Scholarship
19 -
20 -
21 Ratanakiri PHD
22 Scholarship
23 -
24 -
25 Preah Vihear PHD
26 -
27 Mondulkiri PHD
28 Scholarship

Article 2: This Decision is in effect from the date of signing hereafter.

Article 3: Department of Appointment and Training of Ministry of Health,

Department of Prevention and Treatment, Department of Accounting and all the

persons as name above as stated in Article 1 shall implement according to this

Decision.

CC:

Ministry of Planning, Wages and Labor
Ministry of Finance

Relevant Provincial and Municipal
People’s Committee

Relevant Provincial and Municipal
Health Department

Stung Treng Regional Training Center
for Health for information

as stated in Article 3

Documentation, ...

Phnom Penh, 1st January 1992
Fr. Minister for Health
Deputy Minister for Health
(Seal and Signature)

Dr. Chhea Thaing



Unofficial Translation
by JICA HRD

No.: 39 MSKh
“Having Copied as Original”
for Dissemination to relevant unit

Stung Treng 22d Jan 1992
Director of Provincial Health Department

(Seal and Signature)
Tann Sear
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State of Cambodia

Independence Peace Freedom Happiness

Ministry of Health
No.: 07 SNChH

Decision
on Nomination of Secondary Midwives
Minister of Health

Pursuant to:

Decision No. 87-80 KB dated on 09/May /1980 of Board of Revolution of
Cambodian People, on Roles, Responsibilities and Organizational Structure of
Ministry of Health

Decision No. 117 SSR dated 25/]July /1988 of Board of Ministers on the
Establishment of Stung Treng Regional Training Center

Name List of 1st Batch of Secondary Nurse who have graduated successfully
from Stung Treng Regional Training Center for Health during the 1st Exam 20th
/March/1991 and 2nd Exam 20t/ June /1991

Necessary of the Ministry

Herby Decides:
Article 1: Nominate those who successfully passed the Exit Examination at Stung
Treng Regional Training Center during the 15t Exam on 20/March/1991 and 2nd
Exam on 20t/ June/1991 as name below as Secondary Nurses of 1th Batch :

No. | Name Gender | Date of Birth Place of Birth | ID Others

1 Scholarship
2 —

3 -

4 —

5 -

6 —

7 -

8 -

9 —

10 Kratie PHD
11 -

12 --

13 --
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14

Kratie PHD

15

16

Stung Treng PHD

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49
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50

51

52

Mondulkiri PHD

53

Rattanakiri PHD

54

55

56

57

58

Stung Treng PHD

Article 2: This Decision is in effect from the date of signing hereafter.

Article 3: Department of Appointment and Training of Ministry of Health,
Department of Prevention and Treatment, Department of Accounting and
Finance and all the persons as name above as stated in Article 1 shall implement
according to this Decision.

Phnom Penh, 1st January 1992

Fr. Minister for Health

Deputy Minister for Health

CC: (Seal and Signature)

Ministry of Planning, Wages and Labor

Ministry of Finance Dr. Chhea Thaing
Relevant Provincial and Municipal

People’s Committee

Relevant Provincial and Municipal

Health Department

Stung Treng Regional Training Center

for Health for information No.: 39 MSKh
as stated in Article 3 “Having Copied as Original”
Documentation, ... for Dissemination to relevant unit

Stung Treng 22nd Jan 1992
Director of Provincial Health Department

(Seal and Signature)
Tann Sear
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State of Cambodia
Independence Peace Freedom Happiness

Ministry of Health
No.: 57 S KBT

Decision
on Nomination of Secondary Nurses
Minister of Health

Pursuant to:

Decision No. 87-80 KB dated on 09/May /1980 of Board of Revolution of
Cambodian People, on Roles, Responsibilities and Organizational Structure of
Ministry of Health

Decision No. 117 SSR dated 25/July/1988 of Board of Ministers on the
Establishment of Stung Treng Regional Training Center

Name List of 2nd Batch of Secondary Nurses who have graduated successfully
from Stung Treng Regional Training Center for Health during the 1st Exam 24th
/March/1992 and 2nd Exam 08th/June /1992

Necessary of the Ministry

Herby Decides:
Article 1: Nominate those who successfully passed the Exit Examination at Stung
Treng Regional Training Center during the 15t Exam on 24/March/1992 and 2nd
Exam on 08th/June/1992 as name below as Secondary Nurses of 2nd Batch :

No. | Name Gender | Date of Birth | Place of Birth | ID Others

1 Scholarship
2 —

3 —

4 —

5 -

6 —

7 -

8 Kratie PHD
9 —

10 Scholarship
11 --

12 Kratie PHD
13 Scholarship
14 --
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15 -
16 Stung Treng PHD
17 Scholarship
18 -
19 Mondulkiri PHD
20 Scholarship
21 -
22 Stung Treng PHD
23 -
24 -
25 -
26 -
27 Scholarship
28 -
29 Military
30 -
31 Stung Treng PHD
32 Scholarship
33 Preah Vihear PHD
34 Scholarship
35 -
36 -
37 Preah Vihear PHD
38 -
39 -
40 Scholarship
41 Mondulkiri PHD
42 Scholarship
43 -
44 Military

[Page Missing]
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Pursuant to:

on Nomination of Secondary Midwives

Royal Kingdom of Cambodia

Nation Religion King

Decision

Minister of Health
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Royal Decree dated 01/Nov /1993 on the Appointment of Royal Government of

Cambodia

Decision No. 117 SSR dated 25/]July /1988 of Board of Ministers on the

Establishment of Stung Treng Regional Training Center

Name List of 3rd Batch of Secondary Midwife who have graduated successfully

from Stung Treng Regional Training Center for Health during the 15t Exam on
15th/02/1993
Necessary of the Ministry

Herby Decides:
Article 1: Nominate those who successfully passed the Exit Examination at Stung

Treng Regional Training Center during the 15t Exam on 15/Feb/1993 as name
below as Secondary Midwife of 34 Batch:

No. | Name Gender | Date of Birth | Place of Birth | ID Others

1 Scholarship

2 Staff of Kratie

3 Scholarship

4 -

5 -

6 -

7 Staff of Mundulkiri
8 -

9 Scholarship

10 -

11 Staff of Mundulkiri
12 Staff of Stung Treng
13 Scholarship

14 Staff of Stung Treng
15 Scholarship

16 Scholarship
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17 -~
18 -
19 Staff of Preah Vihear
20 -~
21 --

Article 2: This Decision is in effect from the date of signing hereafter.
Article 3: Cabinet of Ministry of Health, Department of Health, Stung Treng
Regional Training for Health, and all the persons as name above as stated in

Article 1 shall implement according to this Decision.
Phnom Penh, 30th April 1994

CC:
Ministry of Economics and Finance, (Seal and Signature)
Secretariat of Public Function Dr. Chhea Thaing

Relevant Provincial Hall

Relevant Provincial and Municipal Health
Department

as stated in Article 3

Documentation,...
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